Stockholders' equity 7,808,489 937,465 8,745,954

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 14,409,106 $ 504,900 $ 14,914,006

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements of USA.

68

USA INTERACTIVE
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations

Six Months Ended June 30, 2002
(In thousands, except per share data)

USA
Historical

Expedia
Historical(2)

Expedia
Pro Forma
Adjustments

VUE
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Holdco
Exchange

Ticketmaster
Merger

Pro Forma
Combined

NET
REVENUES:
HSN-U.S. $ 770,526 $ � $ � $ � $ � $ � $ 770,526
Ticketing 328,785 � � � � � 328,785
Match.com 54,788 � � � � � 54,788
Hotels.com 395,428 � � � � � 395,428
Expedia 223,246 35,487 � � � � 258,733
Precision
Response 142,211 � � � � � 142,211
CitySearch and
related 14,862 � � � � � 14,862
International TV
Shopping & Other 142,719 � � � � � 142,719
Electronic
commerce
solutions
LLC/Styleclick 22,771 � � � � � 22,771

(5,596) � � � � � (5,596)

Edgar Filing: USA INTERACTIVE - Form S-4

68

Intersegment
elimination

USA
Historical

Expedia
Historical(2)

Expedia
Pro Forma
Adjustments

VUE
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Holdco
Exchange

Ticketmaster
Merger

Pro Forma
Combined

Total net
revenues 2,089,740 35,487 � � � � 2,125,227

Operating costs
and expenses
Cost of sales 1,301,375 10,586 � � � � 1,311,961
Other costs 562,480 15,723 � � � � 578,203
Amortization of
cable distribution
fees 26,064 � � � � � 26,064
Amortization of
non-cash
compensation 7,201 930 � � � 3,181 (11) 11,312
Non-cash
distribution and
marketing
expense 17,069 � � 4,059 (5) � � 21,128
Depreciation and
amortization 131,089 5,238 2,427 (3) � � � 138,754
Goodwill
impairment 22,247 � � � � � 22,247

Total operating
costs and
expenses 2,067,525 32,477 2,427 4,059 � 3,181 2,109,669

Operating
income (loss) 22,215 3,010 (2,427) (4,059) � (3,181) 15,558

Interest and other,
net (102,222) 324 � 34,335 (6) � � (67,563)

Earnings (loss)
before income
taxes and
minority interest (80,007) 3,334 (2,427) 30,276 � (3,181) (52,005)
Income tax
expense (26,558) (1,424) � (11,383)(7) � 1,248 (11) (38,117)
Minority interest (809) � (692)(4) (12,855)(8) (8,249)(9) 3,279 (12) (19,326)

EARNINGS
(LOSS) FROM
CONTINUING
OPERATIONS $ (107,374) $ 1,910 $ (3,119) $ 6,038 $ (8,249) $ 1,346 $ (109,448)

Loss per common
share from
continuing
operations

Basic $ (0.27) $ (0.22)

Diluted $ (0.27) $ (0.22)

Weighted average
shares
outstanding 402,545 489,406

Edgar Filing: USA INTERACTIVE - Form S-4

69

USA
Historical

Expedia
Historical(2)

Expedia
Pro Forma
Adjustments

VUE
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Holdco
Exchange

Ticketmaster
Merger

Pro Forma
Combined

Weighted average
diluted shares
outstanding 402,545 489,406

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements of USA.

69

USA INTERACTIVE
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2001
(In thousands, except per share data)

USA
Historical

Ticketmaster
Combination

Expedia
Historical(2)

Expedia
Pro Forma
Adjustments

VUE
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Holdco
Exchange

Ticketmaster
Merger(1)

Pro Forma
Combined

NET REVENUES:
HSN�U.S. $ 1,658,904 $ � $ �$ � $ � $ � $ � $ 1,658,904
Ticketing 579,679 � � � � � � 579,679
Hotels.com 536,497 � � � � � � 536,497
Expedia � � 296,936 � � � � 296,936
Precision Response 298,678 � � � � � � 298,678
Match.com 49,249 � � � � � � 49,249
CitySearch and
related 46,108 � � � � � � 46,108
Electronic
commerce solutions
LLC/Styleclick 34,229 � � � � � � 34,229
HSN�International
and other 272,569 � � � � � � 272,569
Intersegment
elimination (7,053) � � � � � � (7,053)

Total net revenues 3,468,860 � 296,936 � � � � 3,765,796

Operating costs
and expenses
Cost of sales 2,331,438 � 93,142 � � � � 2,424,580
Other costs 843,547 � 142,930 � � � � 986,477
Amortization of
cable distribution
fees 43,975 � � � � � � 43,975
Amortization of
non-cash
compensation 7,800 � 16,404 � � � 6,362 (11) 30,566
Non-cash
distribution and
marketing expense 26,384 � � � 8,307 (5) � � 34,691
Depreciation and
amortization 432,139 � 61,820 9,051 (3) � � � 503,010

Total operating
costs and expenses 3,685,283 � 314,296 9,051 8,307 � 6,362 4,023,299

Edgar Filing: USA INTERACTIVE - Form S-4

70

USA
Historical

Ticketmaster
Combination

Expedia
Historical(2)

Expedia
Pro Forma
Adjustments

VUE
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Holdco
Exchange

Ticketmaster
Merger(1)

Pro Forma
Combined

Operating income
(loss) (216,423) � (17,360) (9,051) (8,307) � (6,362) (257,503)

Interest and other,
net (71,034) � (4,136) � 99,323 (6) � � 24,153

Earnings (loss)
before income taxes
and minority
interest (287,457) � (21,496) (9,051) 91,016 � (6,362) (233,350)
Income tax
(expense) benefit (2,450) 1,005 (10) � � (43,475)(7) � 2,495 (11) (42,425)
Minority interest 103,108 (3,568)(10) � 7,696 (4) (35,619)(8) (5,423)(9) (52,284)(12) 13,910

EARNINGS
(LOSS) FROM
CONTINUING
OPERATIONS $ (186,799) $ (2,563) $ (21,496) $ (1,355) $ 11,922 $ (5,423) $ (56,151) $ (261,865)

Loss per common
share from
continuing
operations

Basic $ (0.50) $ (0.55)

Diluted $ (0.50) $ (0.55)

Weighted average
shares outstanding 374,101 480,083

Weighted average
diluted shares
outstanding 374,101 480,083

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements of USA.

70

EXPEDIA, INC.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2001
(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical(2) Pro Forma

Three Months
Ended

March 31,
2001

Three Months
Ended

June 30, 2001

Six Months
Ended

December 31, 2001

Twelve Months
Ended

December 31, 2001

Net revenues $ 110,245 $ 25,451 $ 161,240 $ 296,936
Operating costs and expenses:
Cost of sales 71,108 (30,133) 52,167 93,142
Other costs 34,598 37,838 70,494 142,930

Edgar Filing: USA INTERACTIVE - Form S-4

71

Historical(2) Pro Forma

Amortization of non-cash compensation 6,477 3,939 5,988 16,404
Depreciation and amortization 17,246 18,372 26,202 61,820

Total operating costs and expenses 129,429 30,016 154,851 314,296

Operating income (loss) (19,184) (4,565) 6,389 (17,360)
Interest and other, net 1,567 214 (5,917) (4,136)

Earnings (loss) before income taxes (17,617) (4,351) 472 (21,496)
Income tax expense � � � �

Earnings (loss) from continuing operations $ (17,617) $ (4,351) $ 472 $ (21,496)

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements of USA.

71

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements of USA

1.
Represents the issuance of 45.1 million shares of USA common stock to Ticketmaster security holders in the merger based on an
exchange ratio of 0.935. Also includes options to acquire 10.0 million shares of USA common stock and warrants to acquire
4.2 million shares of USA common stock, in each case based on an exchange ratio of 0.935. The price used to value the securities is
$17.918, which is the average of the closing prices of USA common stock on the two trading days prior to, the day of, and the two